(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Hem Pushp Client Name AML RIGHTSOURCE INDIA PVT LTD
Candidate sharma NOIDA VJ MAX
Application ID GQ-AMRSNVJ-329 | Report Status Closed
Date of Birth 25 Jul 1996 Application 01-12-2025
Received
Candidate Insuff
Employee ID 116329 Cleared/Reopened NA
Report Type STOPCHECK Final Report Date 02-01-2026
Verification Overall Report
Purpose EMPLOYMENT Status GREEN

REPORT COMPONENT

INFORMATION SOURCE

COMPONENT STATUS

COMPLETED DATE VERIFICATION STATUS

LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 Akash Pal HRSS(PeopleFirst) 06-12-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Controller of Examinations 22-12-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal 01-12-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 01-12-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 01-12-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 UIDAI - Aadhaar 01-12-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 01-12-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 12-12-2025 GREEN
UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS PF PORTAL 02-01-2026 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Genpact India Pvt Ltd

Genpact India Pvt Ltd

Name Of The Candidate:

Hem Pushp sharma

Hem Pushp sharma

Emp Code: 703318537 703318537
From: 01-03-2022 01-03-2022
To: 28-11-2025 28-11-2025
Designation: Process developer Process developer

Last Drawn Salary:

Not provided

Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

The above details were verified by Akash Pal HRSS(PeopleFirst) of Genpact
India Pvt Ltd, found the employment as Genuine. Hence closing the check as

Green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name:

Akash Pal HRSS(PeopleFirst)

Report Verified Date:

06-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

People First, Helpdesk

s e TS Y - 04 B LS 0
Fri Dec 2023 21:13:13 #0530

To  "Sharlin® <verifymyemployment@goldguestglobal.in=

Cc "jay” <jay@goldguestglobalinz, "Aarti - GoldQuest Global™ <aarti@goldguestglobal.in=

Hi Team,
Thankyou for contacting PeopleFirst.

Please find below details.

OHR-ID 703318537
E-CODE 634707
NAME Mr. Hempushp Shamma
DATE OF JOINING 1-Mar-22
DATE OF RELIEVING 28-Nov-25
DESIGNATION Process Developer
SUPERVISOR Mr. Kartik Shrivastava

Thanks & Regards
Akash Pal
HRSS(PeopleFirst)

QEHPDC* Transformation Happens Here
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Annexure 1 (b)

i HRE/Verifier Inputs
Company Name Grenpaed India Bt Lid
Candidate Mame Hem Pushp sharma
Ernployes Cods T/ No T033IREET
From (Date of }Joanng) 01-Mar-2022
To (Date of ExsRelisving) 28-Nov-2023
Designation (At the time of leaving the company): Progess developer
Salary/CTC: Plazse Provide
W this position: Permanent Temporary Contractual Please Provide
Supervisor s i Please Provide
Resson for Leaving Pleass Provide
Rehare Eligibility (Mease fill in the relevant information)
Exit formalities completed: (YesNo) (Piease fill m the relevant information)
HKindly confirm attached Relseving lotter ‘document is suthestscate? Mease Provide
Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the emplovment tenure? (IF “¥es™ Please explain briefly) Please explain’comment briefly
Any Misappropriation af Fund ? (If “Yes" Please in brieflvi Plazse sxplamn ' commment briafly
DATA - BREACH of amy kind Please Provade
Any Important Point Apar from the Above if relevant in making rizht hiving declsion, Flease bets us know: | Please Provide
Venified By ( Name, Contact Namber & Designation) Please Provide

Kindly nofe that yous ingusts and feedback given would assist our client in naking & prompt hinng decision and therefore we awail your responss for the same at the earliest.
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Ch. Charan Singh Unversity

Ch. Charan Singh Unversity

Name Of The Candidate:

Hem Pushp sharma

Hem Pushp sharma

Enroll No: 15630024 15630024

Degree: Bachelor of Business Administrations Bachelor of Business Administrations
Major: Business Administrations Business Administrations

Month And Year Of Passing: 2018 2018

Certification Issued Date: 2018-06 2018-06

Sl No: 97667404 97667404

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Controller of Examinations of Ch.

Charan Singh Unversity found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and

the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Controller of Examinations

Report Verified Date:

22-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSNVJ-329

GQ-AMRSNVJ-329

Candidate Name:

Hem Pushp sharma

Hem Pushp sharma

Date Of Birth:

25-07-1996

25-07-1996

Father Name:

Mr.Pushpendra sharma

Mr.Pushpendra sharma

Address1: 203, Sector 126 Shyam pg, Noida, 203, Sector 126 Shyam pg, Noida,
Uttar Pradesh-201303 Uttar Pradesh-201303
Remarks: The following applicant's details have been verbally verified, and the notary report

has been duly stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal (Advocate), with comment
on criminal record not found, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal

Report Verified Date:

01-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D /1432 /14

APPLICATION ID

GO-AMRSNY]-329

NAME OF THE APPLICANT

Hem Pushp sharma

FATHER NAME

Pushpendra sharma

DATE OF BIRTH

25-July-1996

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

203, Sector 126 Shyam pg, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201303.

NAME OF THE POLICE STATION AS PER
ADDRESS

Sec 39 Police Sation

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

0]-December-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

COMNCLUSIOMN:

As on the dare of this search and as per the online iogaton database there 15 no Civil or Criminal case institoted against the Reference

Mumber raised before us. The information is subjece o the search conducted within the Junsdictional limics of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informanon is subjective in nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the dare of this search and as per the online

lingation database there 15 no Cvl or Crime

ase instituted against the Reference

Mumber raised before us. The informanon is subjece o the search conducted wathin the Junsdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informanon is subjective n nature.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the informanon as per the public records available. The informanon is gained on

the instrucoon of CLIENT and the undersipned is not hable for any ace of emmor, omission, deletion or non publicanon of records of the

concerned court. This informaton may not be ereated as a Certificate.

Yours Truly

ek

PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Hem Pushp sharma

Hem Pushp sharma

Pan Number:

LUKPS7535R

LUKPS7535R

CIBIL Transunion Score:

Not Applicable

738

Scoring Factors:

Not Applicable

High Balance Build-Up On
Non-Mortgage Loans

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Status: Not Applicable Green
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

01-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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AEPCHT DATE i Flisl . 00/ 1270005 (LS R X1y | LMoL sl BEE - YS9 5EN]

CONSUMER CIR

Annexure 4 (a)

TmnsUniun@CIBIL

wimGif D BSOOES009_SHYGROSCH FrEREwi wordER (]
COMSUMER INFORMATION

oA nhME Hem fezhp sharma Pk LLesranip

[i17) A8 A DR TG LT 0

TELEFHOHE ni. WOFER 1D

EMALL 1D PAGEPOAT RO

GipLLE Halm hdHARH HUHEH

ADOALLE DELH]L. DELHL DELHE - 110001 iz

CIBIL TRAMSUNION SCORE(S)

CREDITVISION®

gt

320 (g riak] to POO faw risk)

SCORIMNG FACTORS

L High Balance Buld-Up On MoreMorigsge Loans

1 Low Credn fup

% Increase In Won-Martqage [ndsbbad In Laxt & t
& Low Crodit Age

CONSUMER ACCOUNT SUMMARY

ACCHUMHTS DALAKCLS ACDCOUMT OFTHED ODATE
Taisl 2 1 Hagh Cr/Sane. Amil ATLEAS Feceant
FTaro halamca = a Cairramt PR AT BhE Dldawr
D urdiie = aJ Dt ook B
EHMOQUIRY SUMMARY
ToTaL CHIVIRIES BT FaECENT BT 30 DAYTS HRST 11 TS BAST i mDnleh
1 1/ GE 1034 a =] L
CREDITVISIONE ALGORITHM{S)
m s el eimon 8 grarich e wmd labil s
COMSUMER DETAILS
COMEUMER INFORMATION
CONEmEA Al HEM PUSHD SH&AH & Dol 0TI GERDLR : Haln CEED MY IR SCORE T8

IDEMTIFICATION(S)

IBEWTIFICATIOH TRl

Fss CARD LLEPEIS ISR

Im] = IDENTENIOM TDOM HESOHTLD FHOH EROU Y

IDEHFIFICATION HUsEEN

i L BT ERFTRANOw BATT
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Annexure 4

(b)

TELEPHOME(S)
TR TELEP e pedd a2 BE TELEFHEHE EXTERSIOH
Habils fans Ene 0 S L
[mi = FELEFHONE REPONTED FROR EHOUIRY
EMAIL CONTACT{E)
HEHPUEEEH 0 A3 SHAIL COH
CONSUMER'S REPORTED ADDRESS(ES)
ALCRESN ERTLGEAE BRRIDDRCE Dol CWTH ORI
el HEOOR DarARA CREH HUHTESHWER RAPUR. MEW DELHL.
BELHL » 1O Hezidanze : lesoanoed
[m] - ADOHESSES SEPOIRTED FROM ERORIIRY
EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION
ACCOUST TR CCCURATION CODE IHCD KL RO MO MR THLF A= LLLL 3 D0ME
|Dsiw Aaper med) P cal byt INOLCATOR
ALTO LOAH [EERSO AL Snif Emy i Froe %ok dam=l Flon Avalable Hot Arumilahis
LB S R
COMSUMER ACCOUNT DETAILS
L ACCOUMT
ACCOUST INFORHATIODN  UATD CREHLD  IF/03A2005 | LATE CoomD | CATE AEPOETED & COATIFELD : 15433/ 2025% lﬂm‘
ACCOURT BHCUNTE GEATUE
TVE AUTC LG | FERSORAL) ERRCIFaHED | B3 TL 309 FaYHERT HOMTHLY CFY
RN FREQUEHOY
EuilE HOT DISCLOSED
wand CURENT L NTY. ] AEREYWENT &0
HalLAHCE LT
ACTOUHE Hoit Diactoned
GITEE T £l L E
[T AN EROEVIOLAL COLLATEREL : RO COLEATERAL
THEL
DTS PAST DUESASSET CLASSIFICATION AURATDATE : BLFL A0 18 | nbDOATE - OE/O%AIORE | LAST Pawmiliit - BO/RLS I02S
YEAR ] 1] BlA AR AT Jiis Jii A g ot MO c
2025 - v oo o0a ooa aoo oo ooo = el ] oo oan .
COMSUMER ENMQUIRY DETAILS
EMOUIRIES
PEBLR HARE ErCeILAT BATE Pl Y PLUARCEE By AN
MO BiSCLoSED 1kAtaraiad CRERdT CaRD LFL=Ri [
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Annexure 4 (c)

GLOSSARY

CIR DATA GLOBSARY

REFCRT GEC T HEY TRR o OO0 EESCAIPTION

Rapark namn . Comwamar SR
Comaurmar Dekeils - Enriched through Enguiry

Sdeniifcasizn|r) 10 Typan inzorms Tas 1D Mumbar |[BAH)
Bazsport Humber
Waker 1D
Orever & Licsnas Hamber
Fation Card Hembsr
Wrivarmal 50 Humizasr {U206

Telsphane(z): Telephone Typaa Labast 4 Telephsna detaia raported
Mobis prans
Home Bhone
Sdiicm phane.
Mot Clansifies

Eremi: Cantacts) : . Labaut 4 wrrads re parted

Erepl Infor - s Cocupation Cades Latast Errgloymems et roported.
Calarims
Eaif Employed Professicnals

Eaif Employed
Cahara

Addregsian)- Addrees Cabsgary Labant 4 acdsreos reporied.
Farmanarnt Addrens
Basidance fuddran
Céficm Addraas

Bloi categnraed

[ Dertmi dezczunt Information Aot ren: Azcount rot clarsd
Inactive Closed ssezuni
Ostn Op=rned: fais of fret Ssborasment
Bladn Clossd: Dats of sccount closars
Datw raperted & Cartitisd: Moot recant dats repariss by regarting membar
Last Payment Duba: Hoxt recent Sate & peyect was made on the account

L= Accaurd i Dy Pt Dues Aanet: ©lassification Siart detw Beginning of the pagment history
End Data: End of the peyment hintory
OO0 Payment iz made on the dos dake
O01=900: Bayment is minssd by nembar of ey trom the due dace
ETE: Paymanta bairg made sokbin 90 deys

=24A: Special account crasted for reporiing Standand Accounia moving towerd
Zub-Saandurd

ELH: Paymaris Baing made after 90 Sy

DT : T s r Sut~Skandard for 11

LES ; Tha scoourt whers (oo has baen identitied and remane encollsciakie
XNE : Daka nat reperted by Instnution

L= A A Infarmetizn under desuals L= ham raived g reEsuast regerding sus m correcineen of the
duim reported by Financial Instibetion

Erquiry Datails : Mot Disclosed Enguiry mads with other Mambers

ERD OF ALFORT 0N NEM PUS SHARRMSE

HIECLkluiR

Al e rstien centainsd oothE Breei rapest fee bea e delare by TrasslUran IR D] [T O | e ood B iforminies @ esdeds’ mbard g by s ser s reenkor | Saakae | a6 g of
el oo U ik ki ] P T i TR AT i | Sl Dl o] S 1 O e e i e R 11 Dol 20 M) b ot Tl e i i e 0 B VT ol
easzeh e ol TU CIDHE. TU CIGIL wiss i beas afrtn Lo sl Tk dairaey, Sy Bl arad esri gl e Tl o c ol s e Alesan e ahall endy b Gabia wrel Y o rea gt kde §
g dEpTepans wa Enedraop airia ki ea TU O IR0 T skt thds sa pare & ed by B8 Tarrl @ ©onein e of 1he Dy Rakss for TUOCIRIL sred s PeemkEe
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Hem Pushp sharma

Hem Pushp sharma

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

01-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

LSEG World-Check One

CASE REPORT

Mame

Case Rating

World-Check Total Matches

Case D

Current Group

Cender

Last Scresned
Entity Type
Archived

KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches

Unresolved Matches

S amia Hem
Diata Printad }
Printad By

Croup

Hem Pushp sharma
Mot Ratad

MO MATCHES FOUND

GO-AMRSNVI-329

Woaorld-Check

hdala
01 Dac 2025 Q9:28
Individual

"

i B

NO MATCHES FOUND
1]

Date of Birth
Case Created
Chigoing Scresning

Mame Transposition

Confidential

25 Jul 1996
01 Dac 2025 09:28
Mo

YO LSEG 5ticence
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Annexure 5 (b)

’f 2025 0928 databasze chack Case Screanad for Wor - Deskiop

id-Check [InitialiRea- Bateh
Screan Only)
D1 Dec 2025 09:28 database chack New Case added Deskiop
Balch

NOTES

Il imestarmos in s 2sport ane in TS and may be invanance wih the locale time shown on e applicston

Legal Matce

The cormients of this record afe privale 2nd confidential and shauid nat ba dsclosed to Sud pardies unioss: {i) the lerms of your agreome) wtth LSEG aliow you 1o
da sa; (i) the recond subject requests: ary data that you may hold on them, and such cala mcudes their Warld-Check recoed; o (ill) you are under some othar logal
ohigaton to oo 5o’ You must consider and abide by yaur gen obigatons o relation o the data prvacy rghts of indviduals and maast natdy them of your inberian

ta search against Wors: Chede and pravide them wigth imfamatian contained i the Workd -Check privacy staement Yau shall not rely upan the cantent ot this repart
without making mdependant checks fa vanfy the infammation containnd Swnen incrmation cormeinbed & mecessardy bried and shouls b read by you i the come of
tha fullar dotails availabie in the edemal powress 10 which linis are peovidad. Tha accoracy of the informason faund in S uncerhying sources must ba varified with
tha racond subyect balare any aclion s taken and you shaukd inform us f any ks o the saurces ore broken: ¥ this record containg negalve allngadors, it shoud
ba pssumed that guch oliegaticns are dedicd oy e subjocl. Yoo should not draw any negatve inferences aboul indivicuais or enbities menoly becouse they s
Identiied o tho catahase, nor bocausa they ore shown as “Reporied baing irked fo” others ideriSed in the datsbose. The natare of knking vares considerably.
klany persans ore nouded ol becauss they hold or have hald prominant political poaitions or are connected wo such rdwviduals.

Hama Hem Pushp sharma
Dt Prinisd 04122026, 09:30

Emm it m LSEG Fﬁ%mamﬁ
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Annexure 5 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 5 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 17 /17



Annexure 5 (e)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 5 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 5 (g)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
New York State Insurance Department, USA_ Mo record
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Mo pecard
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA Mo record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division, USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
| Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA R IWto
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
\irginia State Corporation Commission, USA No record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 5 (h)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 5 (i)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 5 (j)

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Type Of Id Card: Aadhaar Card Aadhaar Card
Identity Number: 317446966805 317446966805
Verification Result: Not Applicable Green

Verified By:

Not Applicable

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through unique identification authority
of India, online database verification found the match with the name of the
applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Report Verified Date:

01-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 24 /24



Annexure 6 (a)
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Annexure 6 (b)

3 Unique ldentification Authority of India

= " AADHAAR

o myAadhaar @ English
Dashboard » Check Aadhaar Validity

317446966805 Exists

Aadhaar Verification Completed

Age Band 20-30 years
Gender MALE

tate Uttar Pradesh
Mobile i 1
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSNVJ-329

GQ-AMRSNVJ-329

Candidate Name:

Hem Pushp sharma

Hem Pushp sharma

Date Of Birth:

25-07-1996

25-07-1996

Father Name:

Mr.Pushpendra sharma

Mr.Pushpendra sharma

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Address1: 203, Sector 126 Shyam pg, Noida, 203, Sector 126 Shyam pg, Noida,
Uttar Pradesh-201303. Uttar Pradesh-201303.
Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

01-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID

GOQ-AMRSNV]-329

NAME OF THE APPLICANT

Hem Pushp sharma

FATHER NAME

Pushpendra sharma

DATE OF BIRTH

25-July-1996

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

203, Sector 126 Shyam pg, Nodda, Uttar Pradesh-201303.

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

01-December-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATIOMN

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

CONCLUSION:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation darabase there iz no Civil or Criminal case instrated against the Reference

MNumber raized before us. The information is subject to the search conducred within the Jurisdictional limirs of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in natare.

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation darabase there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference

Number raised before us. The information is subject 1o the search conducted within the Jurisdietional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in natare.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained on

the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not lable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the

concerned court, This information mav not be treated as a Certificate,

Yours Truly

Al Jped

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI Iy D/1432/14
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Hem Pushp sharma

Hem Pushp sharma

provided by the applicant. GAP identified in education to employment. however
the applicant provided the supporting documents for the GAP identified, hence
closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Application Id: GQ-AMRSNVJ-329 GQ-AMRSNVJ-329
Employee Id: 116329 116329
Remarks: The following details were verified through Resume & the Supported documents

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

12-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

GAP VALIDATION
PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGVY FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
MName Hem Pushp sharma Hem Pushp sharma
DoB 25-07-1996 25-07-1996
Graduation

Name of the Board / School

Chaudhary Charan Singh University

Chaudhary Charan Singh University

Course BBA BBA
Specialization / Major Business Administration Business Administration
Year of Passing 2018 2018

Gap Remarks:A Gap of 1.9 months identified between UG(06-2018) & EXL Service(03-2020). During this gap period Candidate was
preparing for Govt Exams and provided the relevant proofs, Hence this gap period Is considered as Green.

12th std

Name of the Board / School

Board of High School & Intermediate Education,
P

Board of High School & Intermediate Education,
P

Course 12th 12th
Specialization / Major il Nil
Year of Passing 2014 2014

Gap Remarks : A Gap of 1 year identified between 12th std(07-2014) & UG(06-2015).During this gap period, Candidate did self study

and provided the relevant proofs, Hence this gap period is considered as Green.

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 30/ 30



Annexure 8 (b)

10th 5td

Name of the Board / School Central Board of Secondary Education Central Board of Secondary Education
Course 10th 10th

Specialization / Major Nil Mil

Year of Passing 2011 2011

Gap Remarks:A Gap identified between 10th std(2011) & 12th std(2014). During this gap period, Candidate did self study and
completed 12th std in 2014 and provided the relevant proofs, Hence this gap period is considerad as Green.

EMPLOYMENT - 1

Name of the Employer Genpact Genpact

Full Name of the Employee Hem Pushp sharma Hem Pushp sharma
Date of joining - From 01-03-2022 01-03-2022

Date of Relieving/Exit - To 28-11-2025 28-11-2025

Designation/Role

Process developer

Process developer

Gap Remarks:NA
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Annexure 8 (c)

EMPLOYMENT - 2

Name of the Employer EXL SERVICE.COM (INDIA) PVT.LTD. EXL SERVICE.COM (INDIA) PVT.LTD.
Full Name of the Employee Hem Pushp sharma Hem Pushp sharma

Date of joining - From 17-03-2020 17-03-2020

Date of Relieving/Exit - To 20-09-2021 20-09-2021

Designation/Role Mot Provided Mot Provided

Gap Remarks:A Gap of 6 months identified between EXL Service(09-2021) & Genpact(03-2022). During this gap period, Candidate
did self study and provided the relevant proofs, Hence this gap period is considered as Green.Through UAN initiation found below
emp details not mentioned in BGV & Resume, i)NITYO INFOTECH SERVICES PVT LTD(01-09-2022 Exit date not mentioned). Found an
Overlap between Genpact(01-03-2022 to 28-11-2025) & Nityo Infotech(01-09-2022 Exit date not mentioned).Candidate was on
resignation process at Genpact and last working day was on 31-08-2022, candidate had an offer letter from Nityo Infotech, but he
dint join the company because manager of Genpact asked to continue the job but meanwhile Nityo infotech had registered
candidate UAN & PF details under their company irrespective of candidate dint join the company and provided the relevant proofs,
Hence these details are considered as Green.
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UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Hem Pushp sharma

Hem Pushp sharma

of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the Organisation, DOJ & Date of Exit.
found the employment as Genuine. hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Application Id: GQ-AMRSNVJ-329 GQ-AMRSNVJ-329
UAN No: 101578769474 101578769474
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through PF Portal & found the name

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
UAN Generated Date: 02-01-2026
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 9 (a)

UAN Details Report

UAN 101578769474

NAME HEM PUSHP SHARMA

FATHER'S NAME PUSHPENDRA SHARMA

Work History

# Member ID Establishment Name Date of Joining Date of Exit
1 | KDMALO2105800000022809 | NITYO INFOTECH SERVICES PVT LTD 01-Sep-2022 NA
2 PYKRPOO450530000121763 | GENPACT INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 01-Mar-2022 M
3 DLCPMO0OZ240470000437489 | EXL SERVICE.COM (INDIA) PYT.LTD. 17-Mar-2020 20-5ep-2021

Generated on 01-12-2025 17:30:56

Report Runtime 2025-12-01 17:30:50
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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